### 507376701 07/09/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7423625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2011	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NUOVO PIGNONE INTERNATIONAL S.R.L.	03/10/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUOVO PIGNONE S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA FELICE MATTEUCCI 2
City:	FIRENZE
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	50127

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14521830

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7162394300

**Email:** esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT P. SIMPSON Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPA0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2\_489 BHA\_Nunc pro Tunc DoA\_NP Spa to NP Srl 07.09.22 (1)#page1.tif source=2\_489 BHA\_Nunc pro Tunc DoA\_NP Spa to NP Srl 07.09.22 (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 507376701 REEL: 060467 FRAME: 0409

## Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Agreement and Consent to Recordal United States of America

THIS DEED is made between:

**Nuovo Pignone International S.r.I.**, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Italy, of Via Felice Matteucci 2, 50127 Firenze, Italy (formerly known as **Nuovo Pignone S.p.A.**) ("the Assignor");

and

**Nuovo Pignone S.r.I.**, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Italy, of Via Felice Matteucci 2, 50127 Firenze, Italy ("the Assignee");

#### WHEREAS:

- (a) Assignor, formerly known as **Nuovo Pignone S.p.A.**, was the proprietor of the patents in **United States of America** as set out in the attached schedule marked Annex A;
- (b) Assignor and Assignee have agreed that patents listed in the attached schedule "Annex A" should be transferred to the Assignee,
- (c) This Assignment is made and effective as of December 28<sup>th</sup>, 2011 by Assignor conveying rights to Assignee on that date; and

#### IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on December 28<sup>th</sup>, 2011, all right, title and interests in **United States of America** in the patents together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the patents and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 10th day of March 2022 by

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 10th day of March 2022 by

Michal Molcan, Proxy-Holder of Nuovo Pignone International S.r.l.

Anna Popova, Proxy-Holder of Nuovo Pignone S.r.I.

PATENT REEL: 060467 FRAME: 0410

### Annex A

IP Right Name	Application No.	Grant No.
Slow-roll procedure for CC hot restart	14/521830	9243644B2

**RECORDED: 07/09/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 060467 FRAME: 0411